

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED

S.D. DEPT. OF TRANS. MITCHELL REGIONAL OFFICE

PROJECT NO. : 000I-271

COUNTY : Minnehaha

TYPE OF WORK : C&G, Sidewalk, Pedestrian Signals and Pavement

LETTING DATE : 6/16/06

BIDDERS				Dakota Contracting Corp. 2208 W. 50th St. Sioux Falls, SD 57105		NO BID RETURNED
BID SECURITY				Bid Bond		CARL V. CARLSON CO.
NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
009E0010	Mobilization	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	10000.00	DAKOTA TRAFFIC SERVICE
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	227	12.20	2769.40	FRIESSEN CONSTRUCTION
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	120	19.00	2280.00	IOWA EROSION CONTROL
110E1400	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equiv.	Ft	300	0.85	255.00	MIDWEST CONCRETE SPECIALTIES
110E1520	Remove Signal Equipment	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	1356.00	PLAINS BUILDER EXCHANGE
120E6300	Water for Vegetation	MGal	10	56.50	565.00	S. FALLS BUILDERS EXCHANGE
250E0010	Incidental Work	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	1000.00	SMITH & SMITH CONSTRUCTION
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	55	18.50	1017.50	T & R CONTRACTING
633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24	Ft	1020	16.95	17289.00	TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS
633E1300	Pavement Marking Paint, White	Gal	1	124.30	124.30	TRIPLE R PAVING
633E1305	Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	Gal	2	124.30	248.60	UNITED RENTALS/HWY TECH
633E5015	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking, 2	Ft	1020	2.26	2305.20	BUSKERUD CONSTRUCTION
634E0010	Flagging	Hour	200	20.52	4104.00	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING
634E0100	Traffic Control	Unit	1076	1.50	1614.00	D & G CONCRETE CONSTR.
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	LS	Lump Sum	Lump Sum	11000.00	
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	2	1100.00	2200.00	
635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	12	169.50	2034.00	
635E5318	18" Diameter Junction Box	Each	4	508.50	2034.00	
635E5324	24" Diameter Junction Box	Each	2	723.20	1446.40	
635E5540	Sawed-In Detector Loop	Each	1	2034.00	2034.00	
635E5550	Detector Unit	Each	1	406.80	406.80	
635E5900	Pedestrian Push Button	Each	8	163.85	1310.80	
635E5920	Pedestrian Signal Head	Each	12	678.00	8136.00	
635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	Each	8	56.50	452.00	
635E7010	Install Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	3	282.50	847.50	
635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	160	5.65	904.00	
635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	15	10.17	152.55	
635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	315	18.08	5695.20	
635E9302	2/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	60	1.13	67.80	
635E9304	4/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	90	1.36	122.40	
635E9307	7/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	160	1.81	289.60	
635E9312	12/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	355	3.16	1121.80	
635E9319	19/C #14 AWG IMSA Copper Cable, K1	Ft	375	4.29	1608.75	
635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	Ft	590	0.90	531.00	
650E0090	Type B69 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	227	34.50	7831.50	
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1080	9.50	10260.00	
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	25	45.20	1130.00	
731E0200	Fertilizing	Ton	0.01	4520.00	45.20	
732E0100	Mulching	Ton	0.02	4520.00	90.40	
TOTALS				106679.70		